## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## LOCAL LAW #1-2024 TO OVERRIDE THE TAX LEVY LIMIT ESTABLISHED AT GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW SECTION 3-C FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a Local Law has been introduced to the Town Board of the Town of West Bloomfield, New York, designated as Local Law #1-2024 to Override the Tax Levy Limit Establishment at General Municipal Law Section 3-C for the fiscal year 2024.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that said Local Law is on file in the West Bloomfield Town Clerk's Office located at 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield, NY 14585, where it is available for public inspection during regular business hours.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a Public Hearing upon said Local Law has been scheduled for the 14<sup>th</sup> day of February 2024, at 7:00 pm, to be held by the West Bloomfield Town Board at the West Bloomfield Town Hall, 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield, NY. An opportunity to be heard in regard thereto will then and there be given. Written comments may also be directed to the West Bloomfield Town Clerk, at 9097 Daylight Drive, West Bloomfield, NY 14585, on or before 4:30 pm on the 1st of February 2024.

Dated: January 17, 2024 Brenda Giglia Town Clerk

010093-000199 (#27)